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FOR: City of Novi Zoning Board of Appeals ZONING BOARD APPEALS DATE: June 11, 2019

REGARDING: 27795 Novi Road, Parcel #50-22-15-200-059 (PZ719-0018)
BY: Larry Butler, Deputy Director Community Development

I.  GENERAL INFORMATION:

Applicant
Metro Detroit Signs/Starbucks

Variance Type
Sign

Property Characteristics

Zoning District: Regional Center

Location: West of Novi Road and South of Twelve Mile Road
Parcel #: 50-22-15-200-059

Request
The applicant is requesting a variance from the City of Novi Code of Ordinance Section 28-5 (a) for a

total of seven proposed signs, one circular wall sign and one wall mounted drive thru sign on the east
elevation, one wall mounted drive thru sign on north the elevation, four pole mounted ground
directional signs. One wall sign and one ground sign allowed by code. This property is zoned Regional
Center (R-C).

Il. STAFF COMMENTS:

Ill. RECOMMENDATION:

The Zoning Board of Appeals may take one of the following actions:

1. I move that we rant the variance in Case No. PZ19-0018, sought by
, for
because Petitioner has shown practical

difficulty requiring

(a) Without the variance Petitioner will be unreasonably prevented or limited with respect
to use of the property because

(b) The property is unique because
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(c) Petitioner did not create the condition because

(d) The relief granted will not unreasonably interfere with adjacent or surrounding
properties because

(e) The relief if consistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance because

(f) The variance granted is subject to:

1
2
3.
4

2. 1 move that we deny the variance in Case No. Pz19-0018, sought by
for because Petitioner has not shown
practical difficulty requiring

(a) The circumstances and features of the property
including are not unique because they
exist generally throughout the City.

(b) The circumstances and features of the property relating to the variance request are
self-created because

(c) The failure to grant relief will result in mere inconvenience or inability to attain higher
economic or financial return based on Petitioners statements that

(d) The variance would result in interference with the adjacent and surrounding properties
by,

(e) Granting the variance would be inconsistent with the spirit and intent of the ordinance
to

Should you have any further questions with regards to the matter please feel free to contact me at
(248) 347-0417.

Larry Butler
Deputy Director Community Development
City of Novi



MEMORANDUM

TO: ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

THRU: BARBARA MCBETH, AICP, CITY PLANNER

FROM: SRI RAVALI KOMARAGIRI, PLANNER

SUBJECT: ZBA VARIANCE REQUESTS FOR STARBUCKS
EXPANSION (ZBA Case No. 19-0018)

DATE: JUNE 4, 2019

The purpose of this memo is to provide some background information on the variance
request by Metro Detroit Signs for Starbucks Expansion with a Drive-Through for the total
number of pole-mounted ground signs exceeding the ordinance requirements. The
request is being considered at the June 11 ZBA meeting. This memo does not address
the variance requested for wall signs.

The applicant is proposing an expansion of existing Starbucks coffee shop near the
northeast corner of the West Oaks Il Shopping Center. The expansion includes a 1,396
square foot addition to an existing 6,716 square foot building. It includes new kitchen
area, dining area and outdoor seating area for 10 customers. It also includes adding a
drive-through facility on the north side of the building.

As part of the site plan review, the City's Traffic Engineering consultant recommended
wayfinding signage to direct people to the proposed drive-through from Novi Road.
The applicant has provided a plan that indicates wayfinding signage that would direct
traffic coming from Novi Road towards the drive-through entrance. The City Council
approved the Preliminary Site Plan for Starbucks drive-through at their April 1, 2019
meeting with the following condition: “The applicant shall comply with the
recommendations of the Queueing study, wayfinding signage, and traffic control
signage as noted in this motion sheet”.

The applicant is proposing four directional signs (pole mounted) on site per the Traffic
Consultant’s review of the submitted study. A variance is requested for three additional
pole mounted signs (one is permitted by the sign ordinance). The location of the
signage as shown in the Zoning Board of Appeals application may change at the time
of Final Site Plan review. There may be changes to the directional text as well. However,
it should be noted that the request for the variance is to allow for additional signs only,
but the exact locations of the proposed signs will be determined as part of the Final Site
Plan review.

Please feel free to contact me at 248-735-5607 or skomaragiri@cityofnovi.org if you
need further information.
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I._PROPERTY INFORMATION (Address of subject ZBA Case) ] Application Fee: ﬁ 00.°
PROJECT NAME / SUBDIVISION
Starbucks - signs Meeting Date: b/ [l / 19
ADDRESS LOV/SIUTE/SPACE # - - L —
27795 Novi Rd -0
SIDWELL # May be obtain from Assessing ZBACase#: PIL 1 A

502215 -200  .059 Department (248) 347-0485

CROSS ROADS OF PROPERTY
Novl Road at W Oaks Drive
IS THE PROPERTY WITHIN A HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION JURISDICTION? | REQUESTIS FOR:

O ves NO LJ resipentiAL [ commEerciaL [ VACANT PROPERTY ) SIGNAGE
DOES YOUR APPEAL RESULT FROM A NOTICE OF VIOLATION OR CITATION ISSUED? O ves l ¥lno

ll. APPLICANT INFORMATION = ° = Pigt

EMAIL ADDRESS CELL PHONE NO
A. APPLICANT kdeters@metrodetroitsigns.com 586-557-4189
NAME TELEFHONE NO.
Kevin Deters 686-759-2700
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAXNO
Metro Detroit Signs 586-759-2703
ADDRESS cITY STATE ZIP CODE
11444 Kaltz Ave. Warren Mi 48089
B. PROPERTY OWNER [ cHECK HERE IF APPLICANT IS ALSO THE PROPERTY OWNER
Identify the person or organizalion that | EMAIL ﬁDDRESS CELL PHONE NO.
owns the subject property: ' 4@ llenf1ie £ mﬁ’fﬂ. fa‘(zj Lo
NAME TELEPHONE NO.
Lathering & ClavK 2UF-S93 - 0324y
ORGANIZATION/COMPANY FAXNO
amceo Wes+Daks /| L{C.
ADDRESS CIY Favin (1edgr) STATE P CODE
31500 nprthwe stein Huxy # 200 HF?'}; f gfz»‘ MU Y334

L. ZONING INFORMATION
A. ZONING DISTRICT
Or-A O Rr-1 dRr-2 O Rr-3 Or4 OrRva1 Orm2 OMH

O O12 RC Orc 1c1 OotHER
B. VARIANCE REQUESTED
INDICATE ORDINANCE SECTION (S) AND VARIANCE REQUESTED:

1. Section28-5 (a) Vardance requested  Number of signs
2, Section Varlance requested
3. Sectlon Varlance requested
4. Section Varlance requested

IV. FEES AND DRAWNINGS

A. FEES

O Single Famlly Residential (Existing) $200 [ (With Violation) $250 [ Single Family Resldentlal (New) $250

L} Multiple/Commercialindustrial $300 [ (With Violation) $400 Signs $300 [ (With Violation) $400

[0 House Moves $300 O special Meetings (At discretion of Board) $600

B. DRAWINGS 1-COPY & 1 DIGITAL COPY SUBMITTED AS A PDF

» Dimensioned Drawings and Plans » Existing & proposed distance to adjacent property lines

= Site/Plot Plan * Locatlon of exlsting & proposed signs, if applicable

* Existing or proposed Luildings or addttion on the property = Floor plans & elevatlons

|*_Number & location of all on-site parkin, If applicable * Any other information relevant to the Variance application

101 ZBA Applicallon Revisad 10/14
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V. VARIANCE

A. VARIANCE (S) REQUESTED
LIDiMENSIONAL OO use M siGN
There is a five-(§) hold period before work/action can be laken on variance approvals.

B. SIGN CASES (ONLY)

meeling Fallure to Install a mock-up sign may result in your case not being heard by the Board, postponed to the next
schedule ZBA meeting, or cancelled. A mack-up sign Is NOT to be actual sign. Upon approval, the mock-up sign must be
removed within five-(6) days of the meeting. If the case Is denied, the applicant is responsible for all costs involved In the
removal of the mock-up or actual sign (If erected under violation) within five-(8) days of the meeting.

C. ORDINANCE

City of Novi OrdInance, Sectlon 3107 - Miscellaneous

No order of the Board permitting the erection of a building shall be valld for a period longer than one-(1) year, unless a
building permit for such erection or alteration Is obtained within such perlod and such erection or alteration Is started and
proceeds to completion in accordance with the terms of such permit.

No order of the Board permitting a use of a building or premises shall be valid for a period longer than one-hundred and
elghly-(180) days uniess such use is establish within such a perlod; provided, however, where such use permitted is
dependent upon the erection or alteration or a bullding such order shall continue in force and effect if a building permit
for such erection or alteration Is obtained within one-(1) year and such erection or alteration Is started and proceeds to
completion In accordance with the terms of such permit.

D. APPEAL THE DETERMINATION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE:

The undersigned hereby appeals the determination of the Bullding Official / Inspector or Ordinance made
(] CONSTRUCT NEW HOME/BUILDING [0 ADDITION TO EXISTING HOME/BUILDING SIGNAGE

[0 ACCESSORY BUILDING O use O OTHER

Your signature on this application indicates that you agree to install a Mock-Up Sign ten-(10) days before the schedule ZBA

| VI. APPLICANT & PROPERTY SIGNATURES

A. APPLICANT B Q L@Q L/«-—B O\ [ 9

L
Applicant Signaluwe Date

B. PROPERTY OWNER

If the applicant is not the owner, the property owner must read and sign below:

The undersignacl affirms and acknowledges that he, she or they are the owner(s) of the property described in this
application, and)is/are aware,E‘f tfe contents of this application and related enclosures,

G 7y am— i

Praperty Owner Signalure Date

VII. FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

DECISION ON APPEAL:
00 GrRANTED 0J DENIED
The Building Inspector is hereby directed to Issue a permit to the Applicant upon the followlng and conditions:

Chalrperson, zoning Board of Appeals Date

Application 102 Building Zonlng Permil Application Ravised 10/11
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The Zoning Board of Appeals (ZBA) will review the application package and determine if
the proposed Sign Variance meets the required standards for approval. In the space
below, and on additional paper if necessary, explain how the proposed project meets
each of the following standards. (Increased costs associated with complying with the
Zoning Ordinance will not be considered a basis for granting a Sign Variance.)

Standard #1. Extraordinary Circumstances or Conditions.
Explain how the circumstances or physical conditions applying to the property that do

not apply generally to other properties in the same Zone District or in the general vicinity.
Circumstances or physical conditions may include:

a. Shape of Lot. A sign could not be placed in the location required by the Zoning

Ordinance due to the shape, topography or other physical conditions of the lot or
due to the location of an existing structure.

[] Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:

This is a Starbucks site with a drive thru located on a large lot. The two DRIVE THRU wall signs
and the additional ground mounted directional signs are essential to increase the ease of traffic flow.

and/or

b. Environmental Conditions. A sign could not be placed in the location required by
the Zoning Ordinance without removing or severely altering natural features, such
as trees, topography, drainage courses or encroaching upon stormwater facilities.

Not Applicable [ Applicable If applicable, describe below:

and/or

C. Abutting Property. A sign could not be reasonably seen by passing motorists due to

the configuration of existing buildings, trees, signs or other obstructions on an
abutting property.

Not Applicable  [] Applicable If applicable, describe below:

Page 1 of 2
Building 114 ZBA Review Standards Signs Revised 06/15



d. Scale of Building or Lot Frontage. A sign that exceeds permitted dimensions for
area and/or height could be considered appropriate in scale due to the length of

the building frontage (wall sign only) or length of the lot frontage (ground sign
only).

[] Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:

The small circular wall sign (19.6 sq feet) on the east elevation is warranted due to the large amount
of frontage on the east elevation. The two small DRIVE THRU wall signs are each only 6.96 sq feet,
and they are inteded for traffic flow purposes rather than increased visibility from the right-of-way.

The additional ground mounted directional signs are necessary to improve traffic flow in the drive thru
within the site's large lot.

e. Not Self-Created. Describe the immediate practical difficulty causing the need for
the Variance was not created by the applicant or any person having an interest in
the sign, sign structure, or property.

[] Not Applicable Applicable If applicable, describe below:

The proposed signage is intended to increase traffic flow at the drive thru. This hardship was not
caused by the owner.

Standard #2. Limit Use of Property.

Explain how the failure to grant relief will unreasonably prevent or limit the use of the
property and will result in substantially more than mere inconvenience or inability to
attain a higher economic or financial return.

Since this Starbucks site is on such a large lot and has a drive thru, if the additional signage is not granted,

then traffic could become seriously congested in the drive thru and on the lot. That would be a detriment to
both the customers at Starbucks and at neighboring businesses as well.

Standard #3. Adverse Impact on Surrounding Area.

Explain how the Sign Variance will not result in a use or structure that is incompatible with
or unreasonably interferes with adjacent or surrounding properties, will result in substantial
justice being done to both the applicant and adjacent or surrounding properties, and is
not inconsistent with the spirit and intent of this chapter.

The proposed sign variances, if granted, would not cause a detriment or a hindrance to neighboring
business. The proposed additional signs are all small in size, and they are mainly intended for directional

purposes and to assist with traffic flow. Furthermore, the proposed signs would not cause a safety or a
traffic hazard.

Page 2 of 2
Building 114 ZBA Review Standards Signs Revised 06/15
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www.hiftondisplays.com

Starbucks 2278

27795 Novi Rd.
Novi, Ml
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2018/Starbucks/Novi MI/
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ELEVATION

POOOOOORPOROS

18” CHANNEL LETTERS
60" SIREN

48" DRIVE THRU CABINET-RH
46" DT DIRECTIONAL
46” TY/EO DIRECTIONAL
CLEARANGCE BAR
PRE-MENU BOARD

5 PANEL MENU BOARD
Dos

CANOPY

DCB

MONUMENT PANELS

COLOR LEGEND
Teraspamt | TN

PMS 3425 ¢ 3M 3630-76

RAL 7021M 3M 3630-22

PMS WHITE | 3M 3630-20/ 7725-10

PMS 369 C NA

REFL. WHITE| 3M 680-10

e

WEST ELEVATION

-

Scale: 1/8° = 1"
NO SIGNAGE

—HILTONDISPLAYS

125 HILLSIDE DRIVE - GREENVILLE SC 20607
P 8003539132 - F8642422204
wwiwhiitandlsplays com

Starbucks 2278

27795 Novl Rd.
Novi, Ml

David Rodatz

Chad Wike

2018/Starbucks/Novl M/
19-45530/SB Novi MI 2278.cdr

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS ACCEPTED BY:
il

THE INTENT OF THLS DRAWIHE 15 T0 SHOW A CONCEPTUAL
FEFRESENTATION OF THE PROPOSED S3GHAGE. DUE T0
VAUATIONS. I PRENTINL DEVICES AND SUBSTRATES, THE
FINISHED PROCUCT MAY EIFFER SEIGHILY FROR ORAWING.

THIS DESIGN {5 THE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBL ISHED WORK OF HATON DISPL

NOT ), COPED,

RSO WITHOUT WHST

DFTHE COLFRANY. @ HILTON DESPLAYS 2019

Underwriters
Lahoratories Inc.




A\ F ¢ woll Sion — east C loration (

Petmt oPfroed )

18" CHANNEL LETTERS - 2x7 RACEWAY

SBC-S11425-RW27-SB-W-SL
Qty 1
A]
146 1/8~
6'-5 1/8=

1@
T

anl Vigw

=%
7/

Yz

T (7

SPECIFICATIONS

A Intemally lluminated channel letters to be fabricated from 040 relums
aluminum with pre-painted White interiors and pre<finish Black
retums, Lefter backs to be aluminum stapled to sidewalls and sealed.

B Faces to be 3/16" White acrylic with 17 Black trimcap
C Letters illuminated w/ Sloan Prism Enlighten White 6500k LED's.
D Letfers to be installed on Racewa!

site.

PMS M25¢C M 3630-78
RAL 7021M aM 3630-22
S WhTE | S0 7510

| Pus3seac NA

REFL WHITE! 3M 680-10

y. Paint color of Raceway to be determined by

Side View
Scale: 3/8" = 1’ (11x17 Paper)
3" Deep channgl lettar ‘r
1° Black Trimcap 3"
Ms-m)mm—\\
I Wal fast ste
Whits LED Mumination———__- T e type wilvary by
063" Altminum Letter Backs —— |
{
—— 1204277 VOIT
-
Racoway 22X 7" ——| L% Disconnect switch
weep hala cover—— | : { — Pawer supply
_ A

Y

MOUNTING AND LETTER DETAIL(TYP)

SCALE: NTS

—HILTOND{SPLAYS

125 HILLSIDE DRIVE « GREENVILLE SC 29807
P 8003539132 - F 664 2422204
www_hiltondlsplays.com

QID 19-45530
JOB NAME

Starbucks 2278

LOCATION

27795 Novl Rd.
Novl, M}

CUSTOMER CONTACT

SALESMAN / PM

David Rodatz

DESIGNER

Chad Wike

DWG. DATE

REV. DATE / REVISION

SCALE

As Noted

FILE

2019/Starbucks/Novi M)/
19-45530/SB Novi Ml 2278.cdr

‘THE INTENT OF THIS DRAMNG 1S T0 SHOW A CONEEPTUAL
FEMESERTATION DF THE PAOPOSED IR T0
VARIATIONS [N PRINTING DEVICES AND SUESTAATES, THE
FINISHED PROCUST MAY DIFFER LIGHTLY FROA DRANTIC.

Underwriters
Laboratorles Ine.

A OF HET MG, MOT BE AEFRODUCED, CORIED, OR AEHION WITHOUT

THE COMPARY. @ HILTON DISPLAYS 2019



Variaice weele/ - Rermet oppoires/
19.6 ¢ Circular wall sieon *@EOLQ L V\/ofﬁ% eloLotions

60” ILLUMINATED SIREN

Qty. 2 SBC $13164-SL g
8] —HILTONDISPLAYS
125 HILLSIDE DRIVE « GREENVILLE 5C 29607
P800 3539132 - F 864 242 2204
wwsehlitondisplays.com
60.0" —7M78 — | O _
QD 0-4 0
R T T R —
{ OB
L) o ion ——
c] \_( l_l Starbucks 2278
63"
i OCA
i vt O
LED Drii 4 27795 Novi Rd.
[ [ jncomms power Naovi, Mt
{ OMER CO
T bt :
Dl simact sunice
S| T e
David Rodatz
0 Disk Section View Typ.
D =
A . Chad Wike
“«—Disconnect switch
» DA
0 Front View g Side View 3-18-19
/47 = 1°-0° (11x17 Paper) R DA - O

Aluminum return

SPECIFICATIONS:

€Y Single faced internally iluminated wall mount fogo disk. Cabingt to be
3* deep, fabricated aluminum raturns and back. Paint cabinat black,
Faces to be 3/16" white Plex with 1° blagk trimeap

) Graphics of logo o be 1st surface 3M Translucent Scotcheal vinyl- Holly o Enlarged Detail
Green #3630-76. Siren to show thru White,

(® Internally illuminated logo disk with Sloan Prism Enlighten 6500K white L EDs

1" black trim cap

3/16" white acrylic face

PP,

2019/Starbucks/Novi Mi/
19-45530/SB Novi Ml 2278.cdr

COLOR LEGEND

| Thiseant

PUS 3425 C

RAL 7021M 3M3630-22
- — VARSATIONS 1 PRINTIG DEWICES AND SUBSTARTES, THE

PMS WHITE | 34363020/ 772510 wall mount EVOLVED DIFFERL SLEHTLY FADM DRARING,
meaninr ehue

3M 3630-78

i Ft. M, Volts
PMS 365 C NA Size Sq.Ft. Sqm o Underwriters v .
REFL. WHITE 3M 630-10 60" ¢ts24mm)  10.62 1.82 120/277| Laboratories nc. et E

THE CEUSIAL L) K OF HET war coPED, T A S HITAN DIPLAYS 2013
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vortehce

e

48” DT WALL SIGN
Qy2 SBC S14099-SL

C)

Scale: 3/4” = 1' (11x17 Paper)

Left Side View

- T6 ¢ wall Stoh ~ East ¢ Nbreh Cleuntions

11 347 jurrteny

Eront Elevation View Right Side View
318" [10 men] dla., - 38" {10 o s,
EXlN grade 5 bolt 37 HLGHX
e —— with nut, flal & sleeva anchor wih
Ly ook washers o 1 144" (x2can] i,
I
7 Hingaakie M—E
Wil conbineinis -

piano hinge

-
——-
145" pazmy ——|

15" pazmm)

Sign Specifications:

Cabinet:

+ Fabricated .090" [2mm] aluminum hausing palnted black to match
RAL 7021M with 3M #180-10 white vinyl end cap as shown,

* Directional copy and chevrons backed up wilh .125” white

polycarb. All polycarb face elements to be

atiached to aluminum face panel with weld studs.

Welded aluminum construction with no visibla fastenars, Fasleners

retaining the hinged face will be located on the bottom such that

they are not visible, All fastaners used in the assembly of internal

components shall be coaled to prevent corrosion,

Internal structure of cabinet shall be ﬁ:appmved shop drawings.

Graphic elements are intemally fluminated using Sioan Prism Enlighten

LEDs. LED's to be mounted

on back panel with self-contained power supply. Al electrical

companents are removable for service,

.

Regulatory:

* Sign must meet all requlations in the Nafional Elsciric Cade as well
as any local or state electrical codes.

¢ As per NEC 800.6, sign is equipped with a service disconnect

swilch,

Sign must be listed as an Electric Sign per Undanwriters

Laboratories UL48 and/or CSA and bear the apprepriate UL, CUL

or CSA relevant certification marks.

Primary power by electrical conlractor per NEC,

Size Sq.Ft..  Sg.Fe Volts Amps
21 452 6.6 1200217 085

1 Figeved 2 Burminatied canier
zmnmmm

—HILTONDISPLAYS
125 HILLSIDE DRIVE « GREENVILLE $C 26607

£800 3539132 - F 654 2422204
www.hiitondisplays.com

Starbucks 2278

27795 Novi Rd.
Novi, MI

David Rodatz

Chad Wike

L T SCALE
= As Noted
Brick wal FILE
" s i 2019/Starbucks/Novi MIf

Servi,::grl?[%sistti;r; éliew Section Vx::T aT{c:nshﬂaﬁun | 19-45530/58 Novi Ml 2278.cdr

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS ACCEPTED BY:
OLOR D
PMS 3425 C 3M 3630-76 mﬁ:{m Q,EET:«‘E“NE Epgl& St A “c&mru;uu.
L ;| i SIENAGE. DUE
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PMS 369 C NA Underwriters e —]

|
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125 HULLSICE DRIVE « GREENVILLE SC 29607
PBO03539132 « F 264 2422204
wwhiitondlsplays.com

QID 19-45530
JOB NAME

Starbucks 2278

LOCATION

27795 Novi Rd.
Novi, Ml

CUSTOMER CONTACT

SALESMAN / PM

Davld Rodatz

DESIGNER

Chad Wike

DWG. DATE

REV. DATE / REVISION

2019/Starbucks/Novi MI/
19-45530/SB Novi Ml 2278.cdr

DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS ACCEPTED BY:

THE INTEST OF THIS DAAAING S T0 SHOW A CONCEPTUAL
REPRESENTATION OF THE PROPOSED

VAMATIONS IN PRINTING CEVICES AND SUBSTRATES, THE
FINISHED PAUCHIT MAY 04 FER SLIGHTLY FROM DOAWIG.

Underwriters
Laboratorles Inc.
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SITE PLAN

@) 18” CHANNEL LETTERS

© 60" SIREN
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Sign Specifications:

Fabricated .090" Aluminum cabinét painted black

to match RAL 7021 with white end cap as shown.
Directional copy and chevrons backed up with 1/8*
white palycarbonate. Siren logo is 6 dia, , UE" claar
polycarbonate routad push thiy sluminum face.

Logo decorated with 1st surface applied vinyl fim

to match PMS 3425, All palycarbonate face elements o
altached fo interior face paneals with welded studs.
Allinterior portions of sign cabinet paintad whits,
Graphic elements illuminated with Sloan Prism
Enlighten LEDs. LEDs mounted on intemal baffla

with sell contained LED power supply, All cumpaneants
accessible through facs of cabinet.

Suppart:

Support structure to be welded aluminum tube and
channel construction painted biack 1o match RAL 7021
Base tube to be constructed (o be ratro-fittabla to

isting sign ians, All fr new and used
to be analyzed for suiability and must mest all lncal
city or state code regulations.

ﬂ 6" dia. haia it logo has 3M 3630-76 Hally Green and 3630-20 While

transhicent vinyl film applied first surface to 3/8" Claar palycarbonata
s push thru with 3M 3735-60 White diffuser applied to second surface.
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VARIATIONS B PRINTING DEVICES AND SUBSTRATES, THE
FINESHSEE PRODUCT MAY DIFFER SLGHTLY £ADM DRSWIRT.
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Sign Specifications:

Fabricated 090" Aluminum cabinat paintad black
to match RAL 7021 with white end cap as shown,
Directional copy and chevrons backed up with 1/8°
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b i to

poly faca el
attached ta interior face panels with welded studs.
All inlerior portions of sign cabinet painlad white.
Graphic elements lluminated with Slaan Prism
Enlighten LEDs, LEDs mounted on intemal bafile
with self contained LED power supply, All componants
accessible through face of cabinet.

Support:

Suppart structure to ba welded aluminum tube and
channel construction paintad biack fo match RAL 7021
Base tube Io be constructed 1o be retro-fittable o
existing sign foundations. All foundafions new and used

—HILTONDISPLAYS—

125 HILLSIDE DAIVE » GREENVILLE SC 20607
P800 3539132 - F 8642422204
wwuchiltondlsplays.com

~ QID 19-45530
JOB NAME

Starbucks 2278

LOCATION

27795 Novi Rd.
Navi, Ml

CUSTOMER CONTACT

DB3T2mmy alumium base 1o ba analyzed for suitahility and must meet all local SALESMAN / PM
i cover palniad black 1o match cily or state code reguiations.
& RAL 7021M - mntch sample David Rodatz
- T s
Scale: 34" = 1" (11x17 Paper) L—' 15 58" L_‘I DESIGNER
Street Side View Front Elevation View Store Side View Rear Flevation View
DWG. DATE
1'—55 REV. DATE / REVISION
e . ..
57 6 5
3 3n g
o 4" ﬁﬁ Ii~ |1—-
[ | il
5= ;
. O = -
O | o
C‘- -
— N, == 1]
2 O s
f 7110
5/8"DIA HOLES(4) 16 TE"0IA HOLES(2) 2019/Starbucks/Novl M/
15 DIAX 25" LG, 19-45530/SB Novi Ml 2278.cdr
HOLE
PLAN VIEW (BASE)
OLOR D
PMS3425c|  amss30Te 15 7D SHOW A EDNCEFTLIAL
T T oot el S S
F0S WHITE | S3EI0AN TTaET FURSHED PRODUCT MAY SSFFER SLIGHTLY FADM DRANTNG.
PMS 369 C NA Size Sq.Ft' Sg.Ft2  Volts Amps
|_ REFL WHITE|  aM 680-10 L ) 1.99 120 0.85
THE ORIGINAL OF HILTON DISPL HOTHE CoPED, WRIT 08, G HILTON DISPLAYS 2818





